
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:824
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2001
CHALLENGE FOR BROADCASTING SECTOR
CHANDRA NATH SINGH;N.T. SHANMUGAM

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have drawn up any perspective plan for the broadcasting sector to face competition from new and converging technologies in the field of broadcasting communication and information technologies; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SMT. SUSHMA SWARAJ)

(a): No Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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